12-13-2	002	
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ 102311	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wasatch Technologies Corporation   ノン・ハーウン	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _North Pacific Group, Inc. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No	G.5.02	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓     Assignment     Merger       Security Agreement     Change of Name	Street Address: 815 NE Davis Street	
Other		
04/15/2002 Execution Date:	City:_ <b>Portland</b> State:_ <sup>OR</sup> _Zip:_ <sup>97232</sup>	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/057,086	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name:Michael A. Cohen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
Schwabe Williamson & Wyatt Internal Address:	Enclosed	
Suites 1600-1900	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:	
City:_PortlandState:_OR_Zip:_97204	CTION 8: 15 15	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
Michael A. Cohen Mame of Person Signing	Signature December 6, 2002	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;		
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information t Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 013559 FRAME: 0480

Form <b>PTO-1595 R</b> (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔	V V
	nease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): Wasatch Technologies Corporation</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: North Pacific Group, Inc.
9-5-02	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 815 NE Davis Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
	City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97232
4/15/2002 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/057,086	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes 🖌 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Michael A. Cohen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40 Previously Submitted
Schwabe Williamson & Wyatt	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suites 1600-1900	
Street Address:1211 SW Fifth Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	
City: PortlandState: OR Zip: 97204	ECTIC
9. Signature.	
S. Signature.	
Michael A. Cohen	August 28, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	r sheet, attachments, and documents:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)	RE	- 1880 <u>38</u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMI U.S. Patent and Tradema
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	V V	V V	. 🔻 👻
	ner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached origi	
1. Name of conveying party(ies	):	2. Name and address of	
Wasatch Technologi	es Corporation		ific Group, Inc.
		Internal Address	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(is	es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔽 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖾 Assignment	Gill Merger		NE Davis Street
🖵 Security Agreement	🖼 Change of Name	Street Address.	معنی ( 1997 میں 1997 میں 1997 میں
🖵 Other			
		City: Portland	State: OR Zip: S
Execution Date: April 15,	2002		•
	**************************************	Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? 🎑 Yes 📮
4. Application number(s) or pate			
If this document is being filed	together with a new app		of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
9/360,760 Unassigned - Filed	1/25/02	5,900,194	
511055191160 F11160	Additional numbers a	attached? 🖵 Yes 🏹 No	
5. Name and address of party to		6. Total number of application	ations and patents involve
concerning document should	be mailed:		······
	be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	·····
concerning document should	be mailed:		······
concerning document should	be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	ations and patents involve )\$_120.00 sharged to deposit account
concerning document should	be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	!)\$ <u>120.00</u>
concerning document should Name: Name: Internal Address:	be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	)\$ <u>120.00</u> charged to deposit accoun
concerning document should Name: Internal Address:	be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.47	)\$ <u>120.00</u> charged to deposit accoun
concerning document should Name: Internal Address:	be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.47	)\$_120.00
concerning document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address:1211SW	be mailed: Fifth Avenue	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li> <li>B. Deposit account number</li> </ul>	)\$ <u>120.00</u> charged to deposit accoun
concerning document should i Name: Internal Address: Street Address:1211_SW Suites 1600-1900	be mailed: Fifth Avenue OR Zip: 97204	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li> <li>B. Deposit account number</li> </ul>	charged to deposit accounter:
concerning document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address:1211_SW Suites 1600-1900	be mailed: Fifth Avenue OR Zip: 97204	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be of</li> <li>8. Deposit account numbers</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this)</li> </ul>	charged to deposit accounter:
concerning document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: Suites 1600-1900 City:_PortlandState: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	be mailed: Fifth Avenue OR _Zip: 97204 DO NOT US and belief, the foregoing	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be of</li> <li>8. Deposit account numb</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this</li> <li>E THIS SPACE</li> </ul>	bharged to deposit accounter:
<pre>concerning document should i Name: Internal Address: Street Address: Suites 1600-1900 City:_PortlandState: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original d</pre>	be mailed: Fifth Avenue OR _Zip: 97204 DO NOT US and belief, the foregoing	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be of</li> <li>8. Deposit account numb</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this</li> <li>E THIS SPACE</li> </ul>	bharged to deposit accounter:
concerning document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: Suites 1600-1900 City:_PortlandState: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	be mailed: Fifth Avenue OR Zip: 97204 DO NOT US and belief, the foregoing locument.	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be of</li> <li>8. Deposit account numb</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this</li> <li>E THIS SPACE</li> </ul>	bharged to deposit accounter:
concerning document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address:1211SW  Suites 1600-1900 City:_PortlandState: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original d  Mame of Person Sign Total	be mailed: Fifth Avenue OR Zip: 97204 DO NOT US and belief, the foregoing locument. Jing number of pages including cov	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Authorized to be of 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of this E THIS SPACE information is true and correct Signature ver sheet, attachments, and documents	$\frac{120.00}{2}$ charged to deposit accounter: s page if paying by deposit accounter: ect and any attached copy $\frac{5/3}{02}$ Date hents:
concerning document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address:1211SW  Suites 1600-1900 City:_PortlandState: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original d  Mame of Person Sign Total	be mailed: Fifth Avenue OR Zip: 97204 DO NOT US and belief, the foregoing locument. Jing number of pages including cov ail documents to be recorded with	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.47 Enclosed Authorized to be of 8. Deposit account numb (Attach duplicate copy of this E THIS SPACE information is true and correct Signature	$\frac{120.00}{2}$ charged to deposit accounter: s page if paying by deposit accounter: ect and any attached copy $\frac{5/3}{02}$ Date hents:

REEL: 013559 FRAME: 0482

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:Wasatch Technologies Corporation, a Utah corporationAssignee:North Pacific Group, Inc., an Oregon corporation

In connection with an Agreement for Sale and Purchase Business Assets dated as of March 31, 2002, between Assignor as a Seller and Assignee as Buyer ("Agreement"), Assignee is acquiring an interest in certain Patents and Patent Applications listed in Exhibit A ("Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged,

Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's interest in and to the Patents, together with any rights to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof, such interest or claims to be held to the full end of the term for which the Patents or any reissues, renewals, or extensions thereof are or may be granted.

This Assignment is intended to implement the provisions of the Agreement and shall not be construed to enhance, modify, extend, limit or restrict anything contained in the Agreement. To the extent any provision of this Assignment is inconsistent with the Agreement, the provisions of the Agreement shall control.

EFFECTIVE DATE: March 31, 2002.

WASATCH TECHNOLOGIES CORT Clint H. Ashton, President

STATE OF Ut County of Sampete

This instrument was acknowledged before me this  $15^{44}$  day of  $25^{42}$ , by  $25^{47}$  day of  $25^{47}$ , by  $25^{47}$  day of  $25^{47}$ , by  $25^{47}$  day of  $25^{47}$  day of

SS.



NOTARY PUBLIC FOR 🖌

My Commission Expires: 7 - 15 - 45

::ODMA\GRPWISE\DUNN-CAR.POST1.CLIENTS:177997.1

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:Wasatch Technologies Corporation, a Utah corporationAssignee:North Pacific Group, Inc., an Oregon corporation

In connection with an Agreement for Sale and Purchase Business Assets dated as of March 31, 2002, between Assignor as a Seller and Assignee as Buyer ("Agreement"), Assignee is acquiring an interest in certain Patents and Patent Applications listed in Exhibit A ("Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged,

Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's interest in and to the Patents, together with any rights to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof, such interest or claims to be held to the full end of the term for which the Patents or any reissues, renewals, or extensions thereof are or may be granted.

This Assignment is intended to implement the provisions of the Agreement and shall not be construed to enhance, modify, extend, limit or restrict anything contained in the Agreement. To the extent any provision of this Assignment is inconsistent with the Agreement, the provisions of the Agreement shall control.

EFFECTIVE DATE: March 31, 2002.

WASATCH TECHNOLOGIES CORPOR TION Clint H. Ashton, P

STATE OF <u>UT</u> County of <u>Sampete</u>

This instrument was acknowledged before me this  $\frac{15}{4}$  day of  $\frac{15}{4}$ , by  $\frac{15}{4}$ , by  $\frac{15}{4}$ ,  $\frac{15$ 

SS.

		enter de serve Transformer	in a start and a start of the s
		andra Age Anara an Anara	
	Ľ.		이 위해당신 2014: 영국왕()과
nan series Martine and a series	1. a. j. f.		- 10g 1

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR A

My Commission Expires: 7 - 15 - 05

:ODMA\GRPWISE\DUNN-CAR.POST1.CLIENTS:177997.1

PATENT REEL: 013559 FRAME: 0484

Patent Number	Patent Application No.	Date	Description
5,900,194		5/04/99	Apparatus and Method for Removing Mandrels from Composite Tubes of Substantial Length
	9/360,760	6/03/99	Filament Wound Structural Columns of Light Poles
		1/25/02	Wood Support piling with Composite Wrapping

ODMA\GRPWISE\DUNN-CAR.POSTI.CLIENTS:177997.1

Patent Number	Patent Application No.	Date	Description
5,900,194		5/04/99	Apparatus and Method for Removing Mandrels from Composite Tubes of Substantial Length
	9/360,760	6/03/99	Filament Wound Structural Columns of Light Poles
		1/25/02	Wood Support piling with Composite Wrapping

::ODMA\GRPWISE\DUNN-CAR.POST1.CLIENTS:177997.1

RECORDED: 12/11/2002